

DEPARTMENT OF SPORT, ARTS & CULTURE

MEDIA RELEASE
For attention Editors and journalists

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, February 21, 2023

DSAC HOSTS PROVINCIAL ARTS AND CULTURE INDABA 2023

The Limpopo MEC for Sport, Arts and Culture, Ms. Nakedi Kekana will officially open the two-day Provincial Arts and Culture Indaba scheduled to take place in Polokwane. The Indaba will create a platform to discuss the role and relevance of community arts centres in the local community development.

The Provincial Arts and Culture Indaba will create an interactive platform for all significant role-players, stakeholders and interested groups in arts and culture to frankly and robustly exchange ideas that will shape the way arts and culture programme is to be delivered in the province, furthermore, to develop Provincial Arts and Culture Strategy for Arts centres.

The primary objective of the Indaba is to conduct diagnostic analysis of the status quo of arts and culture, and to craft resolutions that will ensure the implementation of a seamless system that will deliver Arts and Culture in the province.

The Indaba is arranged as follows:

Date : 22-23 February 2023

Venue : Polokwane Royal Hotel, Polokwane Municipality,

Capricorn District

Time : 09:30 for 10:00

For more info, please contact Mr. Kenny Mathivha 076 961 9655 or

MEC Spokesperson: Mr. Pelane Phakgadi: 0725234663

Issued by the Limpopo Department of Sport Arts and Culture End/